
SINGLE OPERATOR
World All Band 

CN2R (Opr.: James Sullivan, W7EJ)
Donor: Southern California DX Club

World Low Power
EA8ZS (Opr.: Wolfgang Klier, OE2VEL) 

Donor: Slovenian Contest Club

World QRP
Randal Shirbroun, NDØC

Donor: Jeff Steinman, N5TJ

World Assisted
P4ØA (Opr.: John Bayne, KK9A)

Donor: Glenn Johnson, WØGJ

World Assisted Low Power
P4ØP (Opr.: Robert Wood, W5AJ)

Donor: Gail Sheehan, K2RED

U.S.A.
Doug Grant, K1DG

Donor: Potomac Valley R.C. – KC8C Memorial

U.S.A. Low Power
Edward Sawyer, N1UR

Donor: North Coast Contesters

U.S.A. QRP
Anthony Luscre, K8ZT*

Donor: Pat Collins, N8VW

U.S.A. Assisted
Richard Di Donna, NN3W

Donor: John Rodgers, WE3C

U.S.A. Assisted Low Power
James Bowman, KS1J
Donor: CQ magazine

U.S.A. Zone 3
WC6H (Opr.: Timothy Coad, NU6S)

Donor: Dave Pruett, K8CC & Greg Surma, K8GL

U.S.A. Zone 4
Mike Wetzel, W9RE

Donor: Dave Pruett, K8CC & Greg Surma, K8GL

Canada
VE2IM (Opr.: Yuri Onipko, VE3DZ)

Donor: Contest Club Ontario
VE3WT Memorial

Caribbean/C.A.
6Y9X (Opr.: Paul Young, K1XM)

Donor: Alex M. Kasevich, W1CDC

Europe
4O3A (Opr.: Tonno Vahk, ES5TV)

Donor: Potomac Valley R.C. – W4BVV Memorial

Europe Low Power
Gediminas Lucinskas, LY9A)

Donor: Scott Jones, N3RA & Tim Duffy, K3LR

Europe QRP
Sergey I. Smolka, UX2MF

Donor: CQ magazine

Europe Assisted
YP9W (Opr.: Tiberiu Tebeica, YO9GZU)

Donor: Gail Sheehan, K2RED

Europe Assisted Low Power
Kristjan Kodermac, S5ØXX

Donor: CQ magazine

Russia 
Oleg Usov, UA9CDV

Donor: Roman Thomas, RZ3AA

Africa
EF8R (Opr.: Juan Hidalgo, EA8CAC)*

Donor: CQ magazine

Asia
UPØL (Opr.: Vladimir V. Vinichenko, UN9LW)

Donor: CQ magazine

Japan
Akira Minagawa, JAØJHA

Donor: Tack Kumagai, JE1CKA

Japan Low Power
Masaki Masa Okano, JH4UYB

Donor: Western Washington DX Club

Oceania
NH7A (Opr.: James Neiger, N6TJ)
Donor: Northern California DX Club

South America 
P4ØW (Opr.: John Crovelli, W2GD)
Donor: Yankee Clipper Contest Club

SINGLE OPERATOR, SINGLE BAND
World – 28 MHz

ZX5J (Opr.: Sergio Almeida, PP5JR)
Donor: Joel Chalmers, KG6DX

World – 21 MHz
FY5KE (Opr.: Marc Sentuc, F1HAR)

Donor: Robert Naumann, W5OV

World – 14 MHz
Didier Bironneau, FY5FY 

Donor: North Jersey DX Assn. – K2HLB Memorial

World – 7 MHz
4LØA (Opr.: Gia Gvaladze, 4L4WW)  

Donor: Fred Laun, K3ZO – K7ZZ Memorial

World – 3.7 MHz 
EF8S (Opr.: Leppala Mauri, OH2BYS)

Donor: Fred Capossela, K6SSS

World – 1.8 MHz
Fabio Piccinin, I4FYF
Donor: CQ magazine

USA – 28 MHz
William R. Tippett, II, W4ZV

Donor: Donald Thomas, N6DT

USA – 21 MHz
Patrick Barkey, N9RV/7

Donor: 11PM Dayton Pizza Gang

USA – 14 MHz
Daniel Handa, W7WA

Donor: Yankee Clipper Contest Club -
KC1F Memorial

USA – 7 MHz
Danford Kaeo, KF6A/8

Donor: Stanley Cohen, W8QDQ

USA – 3.7 MHz
Joseph A. Gagliardi, Jr, AA1BU

Donor: CQ magazine

USA – 1.8 MHz
Manuel Fonseca, Jr., W2MF

Donor: Glenn Johnson, WØGJ

Carib./C.A. (21 MHz)
ZF2AH (Opr.: Joseph F. Hypnarowski, W6VNR)

Donor: Nate Moreschi, N4YDU

Carib./C.A. (14 MHz) Low Power
Jose C. Vicens, NP4G

Donor: Al Crespo, F5VHJ

Carib./C.A.  Assisted (28 MHz)
Alejandro Valdez, XE1EE

Donor: CQ magazine

Europe – 28 MHz
Slaven Galic, E77A

Donor: Charles Dietz, W5PR

Europe – 21 MHz
GI5K (Opr.: Chris Smith, MIØLLL)

Donor: Tine Brajnik, S5ØA

Europe – 14 MHz
Siggi Jakobsson, TF3CW

Donor: Charles Wooten, NF4A

Europe – 7 MHz
TM9R (Opr.: Michel Rousselet, F5FLN)

Donor: John Warren, NT5C

Europe – 3.7 MHz
Steve Cole, GW4BLE

Donor: Ted Demopoulos, KT1V

Europe – 1.8 MHz
Tomislav Polak, 9A2AJ 

Donor: Robert Kasca, S53R

Oceania (28 MHz)
Fred K. Honnold, KH7Y

Donor: Bruce D. Lee, KD6WW

Asia –14 MHz
UP2L (Opr.: Grigory P. Smirnov, UN9LG)

Donor: Charles Shinn, W5PG

MULTI-OPERATOR, SINGLE TRANSMITTER

World
CR3A (Oprs.: CT1BOH, CT1FFU, CT3BD, CT3DL,

CT3DZ, CT3EE, CT3EN, CT3KU)
Donor: So. Calif. DX Club – W6AM Memorial

U.S.A.
K1LZ (Oprs.: KØDXC, K1LZ, K1VR, KY1V, K3JO, N8BO)

Donor: Carolina DX Association

Carib./C.A.
VP5DX (Oprs.: N4KE, AB4UF, N4EPD, NU4Y)

Donor: Bob Raymond, WA1Z

Africa
D4C (Oprs.: I4UFH, IK2NCJ, IZ4DPV, IZ4UEZ,

IZ8FWN, IT9SPB, IK1HJS)*
Donor: Doc Sayre, W7EW

Asia
P33W (Oprs.: R3DCX, RV1AW, RW3QC, RW4WR, 

UA2FZ, RA3AUU, 5B4AIE)
Donor: Edward L. Campbell, NX7TT 

AA6BB and KA6V Memorial

Japan
JA8RWU (Oprs.: JA8CDT, JA8RWU, JE8KKX,

JH8PNE/1, K3EST)
Donor: Arizona Outlaws Contest Club

Europe
TM6M (Oprs.: F1AKK, F4DXW, F5MUX, 

F5TTU, F8CMF, F8DBF)
Donor: Bob Cox, K3EST

Oceania
KH6MB (Oprs.: AH6NF, AH6S, KH6MB, NØQO, W7TAE,

WØCN, WH6R)
Donor: Junichi Tanaka, JH4RHF

South America
PT5T (Oprs.: PP5XX, PP5EG, LU9ESD, LU8EOT,

PP5RZ, PP5TR)
Donor: Victor Burns, KI6IM – 
The Cuba Libra Contest Club

MULTI-OPERATOR, TWO TRANSMITTERS
World

PW7T (Oprs.: PY3VK, PT7CB, PT7CG, PT7WA,
PT7YV, PT7ZT, PY1NX, PY2SEX, PY7RP, PY8AZT)

Donor: Array Solutions

U.S.A.
N1LN/4 (Oprs.: N1LN, N4YDU, W4KAZ, AD4L,

KA1ARB, W4DTB, WW4M) 
Donor: Kimo Chun, KH7U & Mike Gibson, KH6ND

Dan Robbins, KL7Y Memorial

Europe
IR4X (Oprs.: I4AVG, I4EAT, I4TJE, I4VEQ, I4IKW,

I4USC, I4YRW, IK4AUY, IK4BOY, IK4ZGO,
IZ3EYZ, IZ4AFW, IK2QPR)
Donor: Aki Nagi, JA5DQH

Oceania
AHØBT (Oprs.: W1FPU, W1NDE, KW2X, NA8O)

Donor: Japan CQ Ham Radio

MULTI-OPERATOR, MULTI-TRANSMITTER
World

C5A (Oprs.: OK1DIX, OK1DO, OK1FFU, OK1NY,
OK1RI, OK1RK, OK8WW/OM2TW, OM5AW, OM6NM)
Donor: Dave Leeson, W6NL and Barb Leeson, K6BL

U.S.A.
K3LR (Oprs.:  K3LR, N2NC, N5UM, W3TX, W2RQ,
W5OV, K3LA, K8CX, N2NT, K1AR, N3SD, K3UA,

DL6LAU, WM2H, N3GJ, LU7DW)
Donor: Jim Lawson, W2PV Memorial

Europe
DR1A (Oprs.: DB6JG, DF6JC, DJ6ET, DJ7EG,

DJ7EO, DK6XZ, DL1MGB, DL3ABL, DL3BPC, DL3DXX,
DL5CW, DL5LYM, DL6FBL, DL8DYL,DL8WPX, DL9DRA,

JK3GAD, PA1TX, PC5A)
Donor: Finnish Amateur Radio League

Japan
JA5FDJ (Oprs.: JA5FDJ, JM1UWB, JA5FBZ,

JH5FIS, JH5RXS,  JJ5GMJ,  JR5IAH, JR5JAQ)
Donor: Masahiro Kitagawa, JH3PRR

Oceania
KH7X

Donor: Tack Kumagai, JE1CKA
JR2GMC & JA9SSY Memorial

CONTEST EXPEDITIONS
World Single Operator

8Q7DV (Opr.: Vadim Ovsyannikov, R9DX)
Donor: National Capitol DX Assn. 
Stuart Meyer, W2GHK Memorial

World Multi-Single
TX5A (Oprs.: RK7A, R3FA, UR5MID, US7UX,

UT5UY, UU4JMG, UXØLL, USØKW, UA7A, RM2U)
Donor: Gail Sheehan, K2RED

World Multi-Multi
E51Z (Oprs.: AB6BH, N6AA, N6UWW, N6VI,
VK4UC, W5NYV, W6NV, W6XD, WB6BFG)

Donor: CQ magazine

*Second place.

2011 WW DX SSB TROPHY WINNERS AND DONORS



WORLD
Single Operator

All Band
CN2R .................... 18,518,160
EF8R..................... 15,837,486
4O3A .................... 14,485,037
VE2IM................... 14,451,340
P4ØW ................... 14,427,240
CR2X .................... 13,947,024
VY2ZM.................. 12,870,747
CF3A..................... 10,746,264
LX7I...................... 10,218,312
UPØL .......................9,903,570

28 MHz
ZX5J ........................2,872,600
FY/F5HRY ................2,747,113
AY5F ........................1,896,720
8R1EA .....................1,843,860
EF9A ........................1,702,731
H2T..........................1,575,546

21 MHz
FY5KE......................2,794,092
GI5K ........................1,844,073
EY8MM....................1,651,468
CS2C .......................1,534,872
PR5B .......................1,526,175
YT7AW ....................1,232,952

14 MHz
FY5FY ......................2,275,364
UP2L .......................1,411,498
TF3CW.....................1,381,212
UI9I..........................1,314,768
CG7SZ .....................1,228,752
ES5RW ....................1,181,579

7 MHz
4LØA .......................1,029,528
TM9R..........................916,874
YT8A...........................815,226
EU1A ..........................619,840
OHØV..........................492,492
G3TXF.........................391,146

3.7 MHz
EF8S ...........................455,686
GW4BLE .....................255,960
DR1D..........................236,176
OH1TX ........................183,456
TF3ZA .........................135,960
AA1BU ........................127,365

1.8 MHz
I4FYF ............................75,180
9A2AJ ...........................63,222
VE3PN ..........................54,207
OH6MW........................38,709
UA9KAA........................30,044
EA5RU ..........................21,641

All Band
Low Power

EA8ZS......................6,464,409
HI3TEJ.....................5,949,138
3V8SS .....................4,308,878
N1UR.......................3,948,424
LY9A........................3,463,992
YV5NEA ...................3,342,000
HC2/KF6ZWD ..........3,243,680
DJ5MW....................3,206,883
VP9I.........................2,832,075
JH4UYB ...................2,550,255

28 MHz
3D2A .......................1,135,148
SV9GPV......................976,752
JY4NE.........................965,202
LW6DG.......................961,902
5H3EE.........................939,645
PU2LEP ......................938,349

21 MHz
A52AB ........................918,260
CN4P ..........................812,490
PJ7X...........................488,719
JR3RIY .......................420,624
HI3K ...........................404,124
JF3BFS .......................391,408

14 MHz
NP4G ..........................698,375
HC1JQ ........................643,665
RZ1ZZ.........................414,720
UN6LN........................331,350
IZ7PDX .......................189,259
RX9KT ........................179,946

7 MHz
CO8ZZ ........................201,977
UY2UQ........................109,557
EI4CF ............................79,778
SQ2OSE........................55,566
F5CYS...........................54,720
OM7KW ........................54,435

3.7 MHz
UU2JM .........................57,760
NA8V ............................40,753

RW9CD.........................39,260
SQ2NNN .......................35,424
EA5EOR ........................29,602
VE3CV ..........................27,900

1.8 MHz
UK9AA ..........................37,233
ER2RM .........................26,523
SQ9IAU.........................23,729
SP5CJY ........................21,964
OL6P ............................16,430
DK8QU..........................10,505

QRP
All Band

NDØC..........................757,292
VA3DF.........................727,209
JR4DAH......................633,304
K8ZT...........................572,544
KR2Q ..........................505,512
UX2MF........................473,536
LZ2SX.........................419,818
W6QU.........................335,916
NT4TS ........................265,960
NP2Q ..........................252,336

Assisted
All Band

P4ØA .................... 14,332,656
NN3W................... 11,828,236
A65BP .....................9,243,000
ST2AR .....................9,036,981
W2RE ......................8,916,000
RG9A .......................8,755,143
YP9W ......................8,237,169
NP4Z .......................8,184,515
SO8A .......................8,032,243
EC2DX .....................8,014,248

28 MHz
GW9T ......................1,544,965
PR2P .......................1,488,628
KG6DX.....................1,451,100
UA2FX......................1,437,180
C4N .........................1,361,615
CX3AL .....................1,329,988

21 MHz
DL2ARD...................1,890,840
VY2TT......................1,509,759
XV9DX .....................1,373,810
OK1CDJ ...................1,334,016
9M8Z .......................1,297,812
HA8JV......................1,210,318

14 MHz
9Y4D .......................2,300,920
IR4M........................1,469,109
OG73X .....................1,377,090
OL9Z........................1,257,057
S57Z........................1,100,626
PI4COM ...................1,042,972

7 MHz
RU9CK........................793,321
JA8WKE......................616,350
YT7A...........................609,718
YT1VP ........................544,416
SO8N ..........................417,186
LN9Z...........................393,696

3.7 MHz
SP3GEM .....................355,927
4L5O...........................291,040
SP5LS ........................198,474
DMØY.........................119,416
YT4A...........................117,130
LY1G ..........................103,020

1.8 MHz
OK6W .........................104,544
LY5E...........................104,468
LY7M............................61,292
KV4FZ...........................59,396
SO8R ............................58,443
YL6W............................55,692

Low Power
All Band

P4ØP .......................8,231,580
KP4KE .....................7,044,246
C6ARW....................3,131,820
H22H .......................3,006,224
KS1J ........................2,593,367
S5ØXX .....................2,499,956
CJ3A........................2,417,241
DL2CC .....................2,264,320
KT4ZB......................2,220,680
RL6M.......................2,027,220

28 MHz
VK8DX .....................1,280,734
XE1CQ ........................964,302
EA8MT........................842,180
IU9A ...........................513,240
WL7E..........................507,366
PY3OZ ........................436,832

21 MHz
HA3DX........................600,048

DL5RDP......................447,500
WA1FCN/4 ..................213,450
UAØWY.......................190,750
OK3C ..........................189,716
EW6AF........................181,173

14 MHz
YT8WW ......................495,210
SP5GRM.....................439,611
ES2MC........................342,069
HG4F...........................296,940
E21EIC........................270,392
UT7Y ..........................248,575

7 MHz
UT9MZ........................147,980
EF7W ..........................105,062
YQ5Q ............................97,136
OK1UG..........................88,810
IK3UNA/1......................76,268
RX3DUX .......................54,864

3.7 MHz
UT7X ............................67,405
F1EBN...........................64,902
E74WN .........................52,569
9A1JSB.........................35,866
IKØXBX.........................34,936
OK2BU..........................29,054

1.8 MHz
SP1GZF.........................40,560
HA8BE ..........................24,024
UT5UGR .......................13,338
EA1FCH...........................2,074
UT2AB ...............................962

QRP Assisted
All Band

RT4W .........................683,439
DL8LR ........................427,200
EA3FF .........................246,052
IV3AOL .......................206,064
YO8WW......................193,290
HG6C ..........................188,768
UR5XFQ......................140,392
CT1ELF .......................126,060
NN7SS..........................61,776
UX8IX ...........................56,472

Multi-Operator
Single Transmitter

CR3A .................... 28,182,774
D4C ...................... 25,783,320
CN3A .................... 25,286,772
P33W.................... 24,318,558
TM6M................... 20,427,450
TS2A..................... 18,808,540

Multi-Operator
Two Transmitter

PW7T.................... 25,405,952
PJ4T ..................... 25,070,949
IR4X ..................... 21,086,492
EE9Z ..................... 18,046,125
PS2T..................... 16,583,040
ED1R .................... 15,232,874

Multi-Operator
Multi-Transmitter

C5A....................... 45,227,120
K3LR .................... 36,033,540
DR1A .................... 33,099,129
KH7X .................... 31,899,392
CR3L .................... 31,581,780
KC1XX .................. 28,763,770

UNITED STATES
Single Operator

All Band
K1DG .......................9,459,060
W9RE ......................7,354,204
N2IC/5 .....................5,843,750
AA1K/3 ....................5,812,466
K1TO/4 ....................5,669,775
KK1KW ....................5,304,936
KU1CW/Ø ................5,207,492
K5ZD/1 ....................5,057,340
K4AB .......................4,356,072
WØUA......................4,352,376

28 MHz
W4ZV.......................1,258,752
W5PR .........................961,455
WB9Z..........................760,436
N5RZ ..........................687,735
K9BGL ........................624,900
N7DR/Ø ......................537,576

21 MHz
N9RV/7 ....................1,045,785
WA3A .........................811,920
WA7LT........................312,984
W7VO .........................187,884
KØRH..........................183,121
K8OZ/5 .........................99,064

14 MHz
W7WA .....................1,075,220
WB2REM/4 .................312,988

K6HNZ ........................196,554
K4RDU..........................90,792
K6ATZ...........................56,784
N7IX .............................42,488

7 MHz
KF6A/8..........................97,128
W8BLA/4 ......................34,920
WDØBGZ ......................25,666
KM3J ............................19,829
KY4P ............................14,570
WU6W/7 .........................6,204

3.7 MHz
AA1BU ........................127,365
AA9A ............................30,573
K1KNQ/4.......................26,892
K4JLD/3..........................9,996
K9IDQ.............................5,733
W5RI ..............................4,797

1.8 MHz
W2MF...........................15,876
K5RX ..............................6,118
W3GH.............................2,652
K7QFE................................198

Low Power
All Band

N1UR.......................3,948,424
N4TZ/9.....................2,330,965
N5AW ......................2,256,942
AD4Z .......................1,938,336
N8AA .......................1,896,480
K2PO/7 ....................1,826,280
N7ZG .......................1,241,411
WB8TLI....................1,179,224
K7SV/4 ....................1,078,992
WB1DX....................1,071,616

28 MHz
K2PS/3 .......................378,664
AC5O ..........................345,708
K1VSJ.........................298,224
N4IG ...........................249,570
N3LL/4........................209,170
AB7ZU ........................179,439

21 MHz
KX2S ..........................167,912
N5CLK ........................109,101
N7FLT ...........................99,674
W7UPF .........................94,259
WZ8T............................79,925
WA4AXT .......................66,096

14 MHz
N7BK ..........................152,145
W2TF ..........................127,702
WB2TFM/4....................87,360
W3EH/2 ........................28,269
KC1SS/4 .........................5,076
WA8SSQ.........................4,488

7 MHz
KI6LZ............................32,880
W4HLN.........................22,869
NS3T ............................12,840
KI6JJW...........................3,795
WB7FJG.............................744
K6WAO................................72

3.7 MHz
NA8V ............................40,753

1.8 MHz
NA4W ................................648
WD8DSB/9 ........................304

QRP
All Band

NDØC..........................757,292
K8ZT...........................572,544
KR2Q ..........................505,512
W6QU.........................335,916
NT4TS ........................265,960
W1MR ........................243,756
KT8K...........................137,360
N1TM..........................127,721
K8DRT ..........................92,612
WA2OQJ.......................48,708

Assisted
All Band

NN3W................... 11,828,236
W2RE ......................8,916,000
K3WW .....................6,394,432
W3UA/1 ...................6,315,367
KØKX .......................5,158,556
AA3B .......................5,072,761
N2MM......................5,003,962
K3PP .......................4,305,720
W1GD/2...................4,257,874
W8MJ......................3,995,456

28 MHz
K2SSS .....................1,029,347
N4BP ..........................846,022
K2PLF/3......................815,108
N4ZZ...........................571,200

W7UT .........................494,607
W8CZN .......................443,352

21 MHz
N4PN .......................1,005,125
N7DD..........................999,999
KVØQ..........................758,632
KU5B ..........................741,014
N6WM ........................375,226
KC6R/Ø.......................251,346

14 MHz
W3FW.........................247,032
W9IIX .........................194,656
WR2G.........................138,320
WØCEM ........................89,271
W4TTY..........................67,440
N3NRN .........................32,571

7 MHz
N6SS/7 .......................147,312
N8BI ...........................129,413
KD4RH..........................58,298
K3QX ............................22,176

3.7 MHz
WA2AOG.........................5,760

1.8 MHz
NX5M .............................5,376

Low Power
All Band

KS1J ........................2,593,367
KT4ZB......................2,220,680
WE9R ......................1,878,075
W3KB ......................1,471,613
AD1C/Ø....................1,340,436
KA2D .......................1,073,190
K9MY..........................900,924
KØCN..........................852,558
NF1O...........................813,467
W6AAN/3....................811,944

28 MHz
K2MFY........................293,124
W6AFA........................281,248
N2FF ...........................247,456
K9OM .........................241,488
WØPV/4......................219,600
WN6K .........................170,125

21 MHz
N9TGR........................270,312
N4IJ/5.........................244,530
WA1FCN/4 ..................213,450
KS2G ..........................118,950
NØHF ............................15,180
AE8YL.............................7,872

7 MHz
W9KVR...........................1,161

QRP Assisted
All Band

NN7SS..........................61,776

Multi-Operator
Single Transmitter

K1LZ..................... 12,288,431
N5DX .................... 10,896,275
K8AZ........................8,987,264
W2FU.......................8,630,622
N4WW .....................7,594,587
W6YI........................6,657,139

Multi-Operator
Two Transmitter

N1LN/4 ....................8,782,239
KB1H .......................8,238,586
K2LE/1.....................6,297,060
W5RU......................5,818,850
K2AX .......................5,578,812
N3RS .......................5,471,244

Multi-Operator
Multi-Transmitter

K3LR .................... 36,033,540
KC1XX .................. 28,763,770
W3LPL.................. 27,753,122
WE3C.................... 19,909,728
W2PV/1 ................ 15,927,028
NQ4I ..................... 15,201,482

EUROPE
Single Operator

All Band
4O3A .................... 14,485,037
CR2X .................... 13,947,024
LX7I...................... 10,218,312
OE3K .......................9,343,197
TK5KP .....................7,960,428
OH8X .......................7,585,591
ES5G .......................7,404,705
CR6K .......................7,389,200
SP9LJD....................7,148,906
EA6SX .....................6,810,420

28 MHz
E77A........................1,310,031

S5ØG .......................1,026,948
TMØT.......................1,021,410
E73W..........................877,300
EA7OT ........................787,968
IZ4COW ......................780,698

21 MHz
GI5K ........................1,844,073
CS2C .......................1,534,872
YT7AW ....................1,232,952
YU5A .......................1,110,132
LX1NO ........................709,536
S52OP ........................571,648

14 MHz
TF3CW.....................1,381,212
ES5RW ....................1,181,579
YL3FT .........................950,164
YT4W..........................846,300
EI2CN .........................753,519
YT1A...........................677,820

7 MHz
TM9R..........................916,874
YT8A...........................815,226
EU1A ..........................619,840
OHØV..........................492,492
G3TXF.........................391,146
J48OV.........................330,876

3.7 MHz
GW4BLE .....................255,960
DR1D..........................236,176
OH1TX ........................183,456
TF3ZA .........................135,960
IV3KFB........................127,088
J48CM ..........................99,900

1.8 MHz
I4FYF ............................75,180
9A2AJ ...........................63,222
OH6MW........................38,709
EA5RU ..........................21,641
SP6AXW.......................20,928
UT5ECZ ........................15,480

Low Power
All Band

LY9A........................3,463,992
DJ5MW....................3,206,883
LY8O .......................2,404,680
S57AL......................2,310,072
RW1CW...................2,198,404
MIØM ......................1,940,100
RN6HCW .................1,889,721
LY6A........................1,838,601
RX1CQ.....................1,812,920
UA3BL .....................1,342,269

28 MHz
SV9GPV......................976,752
DLØBX........................445,230
9AØW .........................338,130
EA5AER ......................259,581
TF8GX.........................258,210
UW8SM ......................236,115

21 MHz
OZ5E...........................309,141
OK2VWB.....................192,325
UT7LA ........................168,572
IT9RYJ........................165,648
GM7TUD.....................159,040
UA3ABJ ......................156,420

14 MHz
RZ1ZZ.........................414,720
IZ7PDX .......................189,259
SQ4G ..........................142,932
IZ2JQP........................133,023
DL9ZP ........................128,655
OK1IPU.........................92,772

7 MHz
UY2UQ........................109,557
EI4CF ............................79,778
SQ2OSE........................55,566
F5CYS...........................54,720
OM7KW ........................54,435
EA1CQ ..........................54,080

3.7 MHz
UU2JM .........................57,760
SQ2NNN .......................35,424
EA5EOR ........................29,602
SQ2HNA .......................22,428
SP4SHD........................22,032
G4KNO..........................17,024

1.8 MHz
ER2RM .........................26,523
SQ9IAU.........................23,729
SP5CJY ........................21,964
OL6P ............................16,430
DK8QU..........................10,505
G4PKP ............................9,464

QRP
All Band

UX2MF........................473,536

2011 CQ WW DX SSB TOP SCORES



LZ2SX.........................419,818
RN4HAB .....................233,520
RW3AI ........................231,345
EA1GT ........................219,936
G3R ............................195,316
CT1AOZ ......................186,018
IZ1JLF.........................165,880
UT5UUV......................149,856
PE2K...........................132,591

Assisted
All Band

YP9W ......................8,237,169
SO8A .......................8,032,243
EC2DX .....................8,014,248
EB3CW ....................6,776,770
TM7F .......................6,223,476
S57DX .....................6,110,400
DC4A .......................4,708,836
OQ5M ......................4,648,254
OHØZ.......................4,533,325
OL3R .......................4,527,628

28 MHz
GW9T ......................1,544,965
UA2FX......................1,437,180
E71A........................1,242,646
UW1M .....................1,147,600
F5UTN......................1,137,024
SV2DCD...................1,131,264

21 MHz
DL2ARD...................1,890,840
OK1CDJ ...................1,334,016
HA8JV......................1,210,318
S5ØK .......................1,198,288
YTØZ .......................1,068,645
OK1FPS ......................936,683

14 MHz
IR4M........................1,469,109
OG73X .....................1,377,090
OL9Z........................1,257,057
S57Z........................1,100,626
PI4COM ...................1,042,972
EA3IN ......................1,042,665

7 MHz
YT7A...........................609,718
YT1VP ........................544,416
S56X...........................478,431
SO8N ..........................417,186
LN9Z...........................393,696
RY3D ..........................346,164

3.7 MHz
SP3GEM .....................355,927
SP5LS ........................198,474
DMØY.........................119,416
YT4A...........................117,130
LY1G ..........................103,020
OM5FA..........................89,672

1.8 MHz
OK6W .........................104,544
LY5E...........................104,468
LY7M............................61,292
SO8R ............................58,443
YL6W............................55,692
OK1T ............................55,656

Low Power
All Band

S5ØXX .....................2,499,956
DL2CC .....................2,264,320
RL6M.......................2,027,220
E74AA......................1,713,348
G3VAO.....................1,687,556
OE8Q .......................1,220,352
DD5M ......................1,126,089
EF1W .......................1,106,062
RO3DX.....................1,009,596
UZØU..........................998,820

28 MHz
MØTNX.......................725,864

IU9A ...........................513,240
EC5CSW .....................388,737
IK2YGZ .......................345,750
F4EZJ..........................330,533
UT7EZ.........................329,420

21 MHz
HA3DX........................600,048
DL5RDP......................447,500
UA1AFT.......................398,545
OK3C ..........................189,716
EW6AF........................181,173
EW7DK .......................175,968

14 MHz
YT8WW ......................495,210
SP5GRM.....................439,611
ES2MC........................344,217
HG4F...........................296,940
E21EIC........................272,144
UT7Y ..........................250,531

7 MHz
UT9MZ........................147,980
EF7W ..........................105,062
YQ5Q ............................97,136
OK1UG..........................88,810
IK3UNA/1......................76,268
RX3DUX .......................54,864

3.7 MHz
UT7X ............................67,405
F1EBN...........................64,902
E74WN .........................52,569
9A1JSB.........................35,866
IKØXBX.........................34,936
OK2BU..........................29,054

1.8 MHz
SP1GZF.........................40,560
HA8BE ..........................24,024
UT5UGR .......................13,338
EA1FCH...........................2,074
UT2AB ...............................962

QRP Assisted
All Band

RT4W .........................683,439
DL8LR ........................427,200
EA3FF .........................246,052
IV3AOL .......................206,064
YO8WW......................193,290
HG6C ..........................188,768
UR5XFQ......................140,392
CT1ELF .......................126,060
UX8IX ...........................56,472
IZ8EWD ........................53,856

Multi-Operator
Single Transmitter

TM6M................... 20,427,450
EI7M..................... 18,154,752
E7DX .................... 17,041,656
OM8A ................... 16,072,851
RL3A .................... 14,899,344
G6PZ .................... 14,765,960

Multi-Operator
Two Transmitter

IR4X ..................... 21,086,492
ED1R .................... 15,232,874
PI4DX ................... 15,214,149
HG1S .................... 13,594,480
HG7T .................... 12,603,930
OJØX .................... 12,396,327

Multi-Operator
Multi-Transmitter

DR1A .................... 33,099,129
9A1P..................... 24,316,740
C37N .................... 21,295,840
OT5A .................... 20,472,678
DFØHQ.................. 19,273,662
LZ9W.................... 18,112,780

Zone 3
WC6H................3,760,953
K6XX .................2,744,268
CF7FC...............2,622,034
K6NA .................2,587,265
W6PH ................2,527,910
K6LL/7 ...............2,378,200
K5RR/7..............2,040,000
*K2PO/7 ............1,826,280
W7PP ................1,807,686
W6TK ................1,555,606

Zone 4
CF3A ...............10,746,264
VE3JM...............7,754,556
W9RE ................7,354,204
N2IC/5 ...............5,843,750
KU1CW/Ø ..........5,207,492
KØKX .................5,158,556
VE3OI................5,057,160
VE3RTU ............4,954,608
K4AB .................4,356,072
WØUA................4,352,376

Zone 5
VY2ZM ............12,870,747
NN3W..............11,828,236
K1DG.................9,459,060
W2RE ................8,916,000
K3WW ...............6,394,432
W3UA/1 .............6,315,367
AA1K/3 ..............5,812,466

K1TO/4 ..............5,669,775
KK1KW..............5,304,936
AA3B .................5,072,761

Zone 14
CR2X...............13,947,024
LX7I .................10,218,312
EC2DX ..............8,014,248
CR6K.................7,389,200
EA6SX...............6,810,420 
EB3CW..............6,776,770
DJ4PT ...............6,306,000
DL1IAO..............6,298,887
TM7F .................6,223,476
LN8W ................5,682,465

Zone 15
4O3A ...............14,485,037
OE3K.................9,343,197
SO8A.................8,032,243
TK5KP ...............7,960,428
OH8X.................7,585,591
ES5G.................7,404,705
SP9LJD .............7,148,906
OH4A.................6,615,840
OH2BH ..............6,614,818
S57DX ...............6,110,400

Zone 16
UU7J .................6,179,560
RT4RO ..............4,469,654
RM3F.................4,370,232

EW2A ................3,623,811
RW4W ...............3,401,456
US5D.................3,362,940
UI4I....................3,320,122
UY7MM .............3,298,568
UA4W ................3,099,888
R5GA.................2,926,660

Zone 20
C4W ..................9,477,272
YP9W ................8,237,169
YO3CZW ...........3,081,320
*H22H................3,006,224
LZ3FN ...............2,399,958
*TA2/DL7BC......2,228,940
YO3APJ.............1,522,386
YO3RU ..............1,030,515
YO4DW ................892,115
SV2BFN ...............878,880

Zone 25
JAØJHA .............7,455,510
JS3CTQ.............5,040,574
JH1EAQ ............4,046,502
JQ1BVI ..............3,045,686
JA6LCJ..............2,889,768
JA7NVF .............2,751,644
JE1LFX..............2,692,224
*JH4UYB ...........2,550,255
JA2PAC.............2,120,349
JA6BZI...............1,996,962
*Low Power

2011 WW DX SSB TOP SCORES IN MOST ACTIVE ZONES



WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND

Station 160 80 40 20 15 10

CN2R 263/13/58 633/19/63 1118/28/100 1753/36/124 1654/34/112 2988/37/136
EF8R 79/9/25 158/10/36 730/24/75 2657/37/118 1933/36/101 3760/33/114
4O3A 229/12/60 651/22/84 1319/32/109 1712/38/124 1944/40/139 2331/39/134
VE2IM 116/10/14 654/17/71 843/28/102 1746/36/125 2007/35/120 2291/35/117
P4ØW 98/10/22 568/19/72 542/25/85 1574/35/104 1552/35/104 3332/33/110
CR2X 271/14/58 483/20/70 913/30/93 2058/36/112 2276/38/112 2961/34/111
VY2ZM 223/17/58 498/19/69 839/27/96 1263/39/120 1257/37/111 2360/30/110
CF3A 164/9/15 540/18/52 931/25/88 1552/40/124 1280/30/109 1699/30/112
LX7I 373/12/59 515/15/72 1003/26/87 1500/32/91 1211/33/94 2148/32/95
UPØL 148/9/38 469/20/66 1657/31/110 1006/33/102 794/30/106 1367/30/115

WORLD SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND

P4ØA 69/8/14 469/17/62 829/29/89 1616/32/109 2277/35/123 2218/35/116
NN3W 63/13/33 294/24/85 854/34/118 982/40/143 1121/38/153 1607/36/151
A65BP 115/11/39 150/12/49 735/30/103 839/36/130 864/36/137 1760/38/159
ST2AR 0/0/0 30/7/25 131/25/68 772/39/106 1004/36/116 3324/39/130
W2RE 32/9/25 302/22/81 414/31/98 945/39/125 1168/36/126 1391/33/118
RG9A 133/8/43 302/20/74 1028/32/113 747/38/131 1152/38/141 646/35/134
YP9W 133/8/50 217/15/68 1113/29/101 1133/38/123 1630/37/124 1256/36/118
*P4ØP 18/7/14 159/16/47 172/21/78 828/34/113 1193/37/128 1975/36/127
NP4Z 33/6/12 345/20/64 900/27/89 1224/37/106 1097/33/102 2046/34/105
SO8A 74/10/36 321/16/74 894/35/114 805/36/116 1137/39/128 1281/39/130

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE TRANSMITTER

CR3A 57/15/56 141/22/82 1743/33/125 2310/39/148 1771/40/157 4649/40/165
D4C 93/19/70 359/31/100 1007/33/116 2296/39/151 2150/40/160 3741/40/157
CN3A 83/10/53 460/25/93 830/33/114 2466/40/151 1323/40/158 4358/40/165
P33W 276/12/66 310/24/88 1421/35/119 2103/40/152 2287/40/155 2965/40/163
TM6M 163/15/67 601/25/94 1319/36/127 1844/40/149 2018/40/156 2699/40/166
TS2A 302/10/61 663/17/75 1465/28/106 977/40/141 1859/40/140 2499/40/146

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR TWO TRANSMITTER

PW7T 7/5/7 323/21/67 1573/34/115 2490/39/145 2849/40/158 3591/39/162
PJ4T 66/7/11 779/21/75 2017/32/109 2309/35/110 3666/38/131 3508/35/105
IR4X 164/13/65 874/24/94 1772/37/127 1640/38/150 2879/40/160 2407/40/168
EE9Z 141/8/40 910/19/76 1081/21/86 2002/33/117 2554/33/115 2860/31/96
PS2T 2/2/2 22/15/18 658/31/92 1802/39/142 2660/39/154 3320/39/147
ED1R 200/12/60 1012/24/88 1579/31/111 1260/39/135 2046/38/139 2475/39/137

WORLD MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER

C5A 202/17/51 1104/27/93 1816/32/110 4229/40/151 3807/39/145 6379/40/159
K3LR 441/18/66 1006/30/110 2224/37/136 3173/40/171 3454/40/169 3008/37/166
DR1A 932/16/75 1793/23/97 2995/38/142 4238/40/169 3058/40/163 2567/40/168
KH7X 245/12/15 986/33/56 1867/35/99 2724/39/132 3397/36/135 5299/39/153
CR3L 246/10/55 796/18/81 1787/31/109 3368/39/145 2985/39/149 3653/39/145
KC1XX 145/14/35 628/27/99 1263/37/122 2566/40/160 3768/39/166 3031/38/161

USA TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND

Station 160 80 40 20 15 10

K1DG 72/12/42 281/22/77 461/28/91 796/37/106 1167/34/121 1922/33/121
W9RE 32/10/17 155/23/67 571/30/95 802/38/113 1069/33/110 1235/30/110
N2IC/5 19/9/10 111/20/51 641/31/79 340/34/92 845/37/108 1545/34/120
AA1K/3 40/13/21 141/15/52 248/26/77 601/36/101 661/32/90 1699/33/117
K1TO/4 6/3/5 98/16/47 123/21/55 738/38/110 450/30/87 2160/36/117
KK1KW 26/8/14 186/18/55 774/32/91 619/30/89 646/28/82 1301/19/80
KU1CW/Ø  14/7/9 88/17/51 606/23/67 571/35/95 699/33/91 1304/33/101
K5ZD/1 29/9/19 155/19/64 269/23/74 525/37/109 663/32/100 1239/30/104
K4AB 21/7/9 96/18/44 210/26/75 350/32/89 498/34/115 1442/35/119
WØUA 23/11/15 133/22/51 385/28/74 366/35/89 590/31/95 1317/33/104

USA SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND

NN3W 63/13/33 294/24/85 854/34/118 982/40/143 1121/38/153 1607/36/151
W2RE 32/9/25 302/22/81 414/31/98 945/39/125 1168/36/126 1391/33/118
K3WW 45/9/23 148/20/75 231/27/91 816/37/122 592/33/119 1433/32/116
W3UA/1 18/7/11 240/19/68 558/26/103 656/33/101 905/32/107 1073/30/110
KØKX 13/6/5 45/15/32 172/24/79 517/40/124 648/39/132 1323/35/145
AA3B 44/8/22 174/18/71 219/26/90 328/33/106 610/32/118 1256/33/120
N2MM 24/5/9 177/19/64 173/25/82 337/38/119 659/36/127 1273/34/140
K3PP 33/8/15 64/15/43 153/26/79 469/39/110 460/37/132 1076/35/138
W1GD/2 29/9/16 146/17/63 210/25/86 339/40/121 409/36/120 983/34/134
W8MJ 22/7/10 81/14/38 174/25/78 361/37/109 707/38/129 956/34/133

USA MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE TRANSMITTER

K1LZ 70/16/54 417/22/94 805/33/114 1008/38/144 1222/39/152 1425/37/156
N5DX 39/13/28 128/26/79 720/34/108 868/40/138 1155/39/146 1944/38/156
K8AZ 30/12/29 189/25/83 487/32/108 548/40/143 1284/38/144 1328/34/144
W2FU 27/11/25 271/21/83 469/31/106 542/39/135 1058/39/144 1472/37/148
N4WW 22/10/21 147/24/84 356/31/104 796/39/137 1301/39/146 1108/37/147
W6YI 9/8/7 61/22/44 745/32/96 393/39/126 920/38/138 1367/38/139

USA MULTI-OPERATOR TWO TRANSMITTER

N1LN/4 69/11/22 360/18/69 498/27/95 1069/39/125 1076/36/129 1571/37/145
KB1H 27/9/14 245/20/80 370/30/99 558/38/128 1134/36/130 1587/35/142
K2LE/1 23/7/12 173/18/74 266/25/83 417/38/115 1130/34/125 1324/36/138
W5RU 12/6/11 142/20/65 250/30/89 420/39/115 795/39/137 1368/35/139
K2AX 14/7/7 196/19/66 257/23/88 532/39/122 658/36/125 1291/35/139
N3RS 21/8/17 238/19/80 496/31/104 392/40/129 659/35/125 838/34/136

USA MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER

K3LR 441/18/66 1006/30/110 2224/37/136 3173/40/171 3454/40/169 3008/37/166
KC1XX 145/14/35 628/27/99 1263/37/122 2566/40/160 3768/39/166 3031/38/161
W3LPL 327/17/53 874/32/103 1808/35/125 2763/40/164 2295/39/163 2813/37/163
WE3C 134/16/47 417/27/97 1160/35/119 2071/40/143 2246/36/146 2313/37/133
W2PV/1 180/13/35 475/25/91 842/33/110 1666/40/137 2037/37/148 1974/35/134
NQ4I 228/14/36 355/25/93 1241/34/118 1776/40/144 1415/39/148 2242/37/146

2011 CQ WW DX SSB BAND-BY-BAND BREAKDOWN—TOP ALL BAND SCORES
Number groups indicate: QSOs/Zones/Countries on each band



EUROPE TOP SINGLE OPERATOR ALL BAND

Station 160 80 40 20 15 10

4O3A 229/12/60 651/22/84 1319/32/109 1712/38/124 1944/40/139 2331/39/134
CR2X 271/14/58 483/20/70 913/30/93 2058/36/112 2276/38/112 2961/34/111
LX7I 373/12/59 515/15/72 1003/26/87 1500/32/91 1211/33/94 2148/32/95
OE3K 176/10/50 516/16/64 1094/27/91 1415/33/103 1566/36/101 1753/34/92
TK5KP 291/10/52 591/16/68 768/23/81 1454/32/105 1236/31/107 1728/33/93
OH8X 144/8/42 207/22/65 378/27/89 1472/37/107 1500/39/123 1142/37/113
ES5G 279/9/49 542/22/77 1318/30/103 781/33/88 1671/34/109 1177/35/104
CR6K 83/8/27 557/16/65 846/20/69 1156/29/89 1030/31/95 1959/31/100
SP9LJD 83/7/38 338/12/59 585/24/90 1266/32/119 1328/32/107 1130/36/111
EA6SX 236/10/52 250/16/59 612/24/78 1345/36/100 1272/33/107 1289/38/116

EUROPE SINGLE OPERATOR ASSISTED ALL BAND

YP9W 133/8/50 217/15/68 1113/29/101 1133/38/123 1630/37/124 1256/36/118
SO8A 74/10/36 321/16/74 896/35/114 805/36/116 1138/39/128 1284/39/130
EC2DX 79/9/51 244/19/79 568/31/102 1010/38/119 1474/37/132 1117/40/135
EB3CW 0/0/0 337/14/63 478/25/92 1251/40/140 1361/39/140 834/40/122
TM7F 139/6/44 372/14/55 266/20/74 942/33/97 1004/31/88 1603/36/104
S57DX 150/10/46 456/15/66 1124/31/101 1213/35/114 644/30/96 1039/32/94
DC4A 94/8/52 205/17/75 490/34/106 748/39/145 555/39/131 521/39/143
OQ5M 142/6/40 505/14/65 435/17/75 704/30/93 904/32/101 896/34/91
OHØZ 187/10/49 270/12/57 390/31/89 504/33/117 951/36/133 736/38/140
OL3R 23/4/20 302/11/60 410/19/78 559/36/12 6967/39/132   829/40/142

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR SINGLE TRANSMITTER

TM6M 163/15/67 601/25/94 1319/36/127 1844/40/149 2018/40/156 2699/40/166
EI7M 145/13/65 458/18/85 1581/34/114 1699/40/146 1945/39/149 2776/40/153
E7DX 266/11/65 1069/27/98 1070/35/125 1761/38/154 1632/40/158 2416/40/165
OM8A 122/14/68 359/24/96 1472/35/128 1615/40/151 1813/40/155 2013/40/160
RL3A 112/13/66 716/28/102 1381/39/130 2298/40/151 1867/39/155 1550/40/158
G6PZ 189/13/66 626/23/88 1010/34/118 896/40/143 1889/39/148 2272/40/155

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR TWO TRANSMITTER

IR4X 164/13/65 874/24/94 1772/37/127 1640/38/150 2879/40/160 2407/40/168
ED1R 200/12/60 1012/24/88 1579/31/111 1260/39/135 2046/38/139 2475/39/137
PI4DX 348/11/59 767/20/79 1319/31/107 1504/35/126 1862/39/143 2582/39/148
HG1S 185/10/55 702/20/82 1471/36/124 2029/39/141 2054/39/148 1453/39/139
HG7T 252/9/49 751/17/75 1575/33/112 2003/37/129 1602/36/131 1866/40/127
OJØX 766/11/62 1213/21/77 1326/30/106 1953/36/120 1706/34/129 2349/40/141

EUROPE MULTI-OPERATOR MULTI-TRANSMITTER

DR1A 932/16/75 1793/23/97 2995/38/142 4238/40/169 3058/40/163 2567/40/168
9A1P 872/15/71 1767/19/87 3168/34/132 3393/39/159 2223/40/154 2360/40/155
C37N 904/15/69 2139/24/97 2665/29/109 3795/35/130 3314/34/124 2191/29/102
OT5A 1039/13/69 1416/18/78 2298/33/118 2699/40/154 2418/39/150 2217/40/129
DFØHQ 871/15/71 1660/25/97 2488/37/127 2610/40/156 1670/40/157 1316/40/149
LZ9W 505/10/64 1449/23/97 2621/36/133 2526/39/150 2211/40/149 1772/40/157


